## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brantley W. Coile	11/05/1997
Richard A. Howes	11/05/1997
William M. LeBlanc	11/05/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10865964

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)661-4561 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214.953.6509 Phone:

karen.langford@bakerbotts.com Email:

Barton E. Showalter Correspondent Name: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barton E. Showalter

Total Attachments: 2 source=cisco#page1.tif source=cisco#page2.tif

500001322

**PATENT REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0027** 

P.05/19

## ASSIGN LENT OF PATENT APPLICAL ON

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSPARENTLY PROXYING A CONNECTION

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 31</u>, 1997, and which bears the application Serial No. <u>08/903.718</u>.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Cisco Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5)	Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
unders	tailting that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
1)	Signature: Date: 11-5-97
,	Typed Name: Brantley W. Coile
County	of allens-Clarke Co.,)
State of	of <u>Alergia</u> ) ss.
17(0	On this 5th day of Mountain, in the year 1957, before me, on the basis of artificial appeared Brantley W. Coile, personally known to me (or proved
C III	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
mountain.	and acknowledged to me that ne/she executed the same in his/her authorized canacity(ies), and that
execute	her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, at the instrument.
	A MA MICHELLE

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature May am mon My Comm. Effices 11-16-01

OT AP L.

OUBLICATION COUNTY

PATENT REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0028

2) Signature: Typed Name: Richard A res Date: -5-97
State of Reagra ) ss.
On this Jt day of Movember, in the year 1997, before me, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, WITNESS my hand and official seal.
my Chrom uppins 11-16-01
Signature May Comm. Applied 11-16-01  Signature:  Typed Name:  William Volume:  William Vol
Typed Name: William M. LeBlanc Date:
County of Ather- Clarks C
County of Ather-Clarke Co.) State of George .)
On this 5th day of, in the year, before me, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Mou an more
Signature Misu and official seal.  Ny Cores Efficient 11-16-01  NOTAPL  OUBLIC  SON COUNTY, INC.

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0029